



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-27
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 6991 of 2025

Gopalam Siva Satyanarayana and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. M. Pitchaiah

Advocate for Implead Petitioner:

Mr. G. Arun Showri

Advocate for Respondents:

GP FOR SERVICES I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 21st April, 2025.

P C :

I.A.No.2 of 2025

For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed along with the application, the Interlocutory Application is allowed. Applicant herein is impleaded as party respondent and shall figure as respondent No.5 in the main petition as well as the connected miscellaneous applications.

W. P. NO. 6991 of 2025

Response be filed.

List along with W.P.No.11614 of 2021 on 23.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN