

APHC010000562023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.Nos:-14
to 16, 12, 13 and
17 to 20
[3483]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 37, 432 & 5858 of 2023
along with 11614 of 2021; 39226 of 2022 and
4992, 5226, 6991, 7262 of 2025**

Ch. Vinay Kumar and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri K. G. Krishna Murthy, learned
Senior Counsel for Sri K. Raghu Veer,
Sri Arun Showri Gorremuchu,
Sri Sreenivasa Rao Velivela,
Sri M. Pitchaiah.

Advocate for Respondents : Sri Venkata Rama Rao Kota, learned
Standing Counsel for A.P.S.P.D.C.L.,
Sri V. V. Satish, Sri Abhay Siddhanth
Mootha.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 28th July 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioners to prepare one comprehensive compendium of documents to which reference shall be made by all the learned counsel appearing in this batch of petitions.

The compendium be shared with learned counsel for the respondents also.

List on 11.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

AMD