

APHC010000562023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-11
to 21
[3584]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 37 of 2023 along with
WP.Nos.11614 of 2021, 39226 of 2022, 432, 5858 of
2023, 25965 of 2024, 4992, 5226, 6991, 7262 and
36288 of 2025**

W.P.No.37 of 2023

Ch. Vinay Kumar and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 29th July, 2026

Present :

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr Arun Showri Gorremuchu
(WP.No.11614/2021); Mr Sreenivasa
Rao Velivela (WP.Nos.39226/2022,
432/2023, 4992 & 5226 of 2025)
Mr M. Pitchaiah (WP.Nos.5858/2023,
25965/2024 & 6991/2025);
Mr M. Ravindra (WP.No.7262/2025);
Mr J. Ravi Kumar
(WP.No.36288/2025).

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr Dammalapati Srinivas, learned
Advocate General, Mr V V Satish (SC
for APEPDCL), Ms Y Mahalakshmi for
Mr K Raghu Veer

P C :

List for further consideration on 10.09.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of above mentioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl